



DRUG ALERT

Kamloops DOWN contains fluorofentanyl and ketamine

Looks Like: Pink Chunks

- Sold as: Down, Dope, Fentanyl
- Contains: Fluorofentanyl Ketamine



Risk: High risk of overdose Dizziness, dissociation and confusion Nausea, amnesia, sleepiness, nodding out for a long time Smoking is not safer than injecting

Ketamine is a dissociative anesthetic. In higher doses, it can cause immobilization, loss of body control, dizziness and hallucinations.

The combination of fluorofentanyl and ketamine can lead to significant sedation. Overdose symptoms may last beyond administration of naloxone.



If you have a drug that looks like this, get it tested before using. Drug checking is available in Kamloops Monday to Friday from 8:30-12:00 and 1:00-4:30 at Ask Wellness- 433 Tranquille Road (back entrance)

Consider these additional tips if you are going to use drugs

- Find more drug checking locations at www.drugchecking.ca
- Be aware of risks if mixing with other drugs, including alcohol
- Use with others around or at an Overdose Prevention Site
- Start with a small amount and wait before taking more
- Space out your doses
- Carry naloxone and know how to use it
- Call 211 or visit bc211.ca to find services near you
- Get the LifeGuard App lifeguarddh.com

Alert in effect until July 16th 2025

Harm Reduction | Population Health



Local Substance Use Services 310-MHSU Kamloops Drug Checking 250-299-7219 Kamloops OPS 250-377-6500